City of Kaukauna Board of Public Works

May 16th, 2022

JWN/engr dept

Agenda Item #2b
Award Project 10-22 - CTH Q & CTH J (Lawe Street) Curb Replacement and Sidewalk
Installation

Background

The Engineering Department has reviewed and analyzed the one bid received from Al Dix Concrete, received on May 11th, 2022, for the Project 10-22 - CTH Q & CTH J (Lawe Street) Curb Replacement and Sidewalk Installation. We are seeking to award the bid to Al Dix Concrete, for the total bid price of \$298,846.00.

Review

Due to significant price increases in materials and trucking(fuel) costs over the past few months the Engineering Department has compared the received bid prices against other projects let over the previous two months. Attached is the Schedule of Prices from the Al Dix bid, along with several comparable bid tabs with highlighted similar work items. In comparison with similar work, most of the project cost increases are typical in the region.

Recommended Action

Award Project 10-22 CTH Q & CTH J (Lawe Street) Curb Replacement and Sidewalk Installation to Al Dix Concrete Inc, for a total bid price of \$298,846.00.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

PROJECT 10-22 CTH J & CTH Q SIDEWALK AND GUTTER REPAIR

	CTH J (LAWE STREET) & CTH Q (HII	LLCRE	ST DRI	VE)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Furnish mobilization/demobilization of all needed equipment, all complete for:	1	LS	20,000	20,000
2	Furnish, install, full depth saw cutting of all pavements, driveways, curbs, and walk, all complete for:	1	LS	8,000	8,000
3	Remove and replace, 1,500 lineal feet, more or less, of 30" curb and gutter, all complete for:	1,500	LF	65	97,500
4	Remove & Replace, 510 square feet, more or less, of 4" concrete sidewalk, all complete for:	510	SF	9	4,590
5	Remove & Replace, 2,570 square feet, more or less, 6" concrete sidewalk, and driveway, curb rams, all complete:	2,570	SF	11	28,270
6	Furnish and install, 8,300 square feet, more or less, of 4" concrete sidewalk, all complete for:	8,300	SF	8	66,400
7	Furnish and install, 1,280 square feet, more or less, of 6" concrete sidewalk, driveways, curb ramps, all complete for:	1,280	SF	9	11,520
8	Furnish and install, 190 square feet, more or less, of detectable warning fields, all complete for:	190	SF	36	6,840
9	Furnish and install, 30 square feet, more or less, of radial detectable warning fields, all complete for:	30	SF	45	1,350
10	Furnish and install, 200 tons, more or less, of 1 1/4" CABC, all complete for:	200	TON	20	4.000
11	Remove Trees (including stump), 124 inch diameter, more or less, all complete for:	124	ID	79	9,796
12	Remove Tree Stumps, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	1,000	2,000
13	Furnish and install inlet adjustments, 15 each, more or less, all complete for:	15	EA	1,000	15,000
14	Furnish and install turf restoration for all disturbed areas, with hydro seed and mulch or approved alternate, 715 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	715	SY	12	8,580
15	Furnish and install 3" asphalt patch, 50 tons, more or less, all complete for:	50	TON	180	9,000
16	Furnish, install, and maintain all erosion control, including all inlet protection, all complete for:	1	LS	1,000	1,000
17	Furnish, install, and maintain all traffic control, all complete for:	1	LS	5,000	5,000
				TOTAL	298,846

(In words) \$ two hundred ninety-eight thousand eight hundred forty-SIX

(PLEASE PRINT)

COMPANY NAME: AI DIX Concrete Inc.

(PLEASE PRINT)

Initials of Contractor's Representative Submitting Bid:

Date: 5/11/22

BID TABULATION

VILLAGE OF HARRISON
2022 Asphalt Street Resurfacing Program
Contract No. 160006-09-22-00223
Bid Date/Time: April 31, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
Project Manager: Lee Reibold, PE

Engineer:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMahon Drive PO Box 1025 Neenah, WI 54956 / 54957-1025

NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC. W6380 Design Drive PO Box 1667 Greenville, WI 54942

MCC, INC. 2600 N. Roemer Road PO Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137

SUNRISE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	5400	Total
A-1	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
A-2	2	Ea.	Remove Existing Culvert	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$188.00	\$376.00
A-3	4	Ea.	Remove Existing Inlet	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
A-4	275	L.F.	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
A-5	2,300	L.F.	Remove Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$4.00	\$9,200.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00
A-6	136	LF.	24" x 36" CMP-Arch Culvert	\$137.02	\$18,634.72	\$125.00	\$17,000.00
A-7	4	Ea.	24" x 36" CMP-Arch Culvert Flared End Section	\$479.24	\$1,916.96	\$826.00	\$3,304.00
A-8	255	L.F.	15 Inch Storm Sewer	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00
A-9	1	Ea.	15 Inch Flared End Section	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
A-10	31	L.F.	12 Inch Storm Sewer	\$63.00	\$1,953.00	\$63.00	\$1,953.00
A-11	860	L.F.	6 Inch Storm Sewer	\$38.00	\$32,680.00	\$38.00	\$32,680.00
A-12	9	Ea.	6 Inch Storm Sewer Cleanout	\$610.00	\$5,490.00	\$610.00	\$5,490.00
A-13	100	L.F.	4 Inch Storm Sewer Lateral	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
A-14	8	Ea.	4 Inch Storm Sewer Cleanout	\$405.00	\$3,240.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
A-15	6	Ea.	Catch Basin	\$2,735.00	\$16,410.00	\$2,735.00	\$16,410.00
A-16	10	Ea.	Inlet Reconstruction	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
A-17	20	Ea.	Sanitary manhole Reconstruction	\$615.00	\$12,300.00	\$760.00	\$15,200.00
A-18	2,300	L.F.	30 Inch Concrete Mountable Curb and Gutter	\$74.00	\$170,200.00	\$110.00	\$253,000.00
A-19	17,580	S.Y.	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	\$2.30	\$40,434.00	\$0.88	\$15,470.40
A-20	850	C.Y.	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$19.00	\$16,150.00
A-21	1,700	TON	Base Aggregate Dense, 3 Inch for EBS Areas	\$15.50	\$26,350.00	\$17.75	\$30,175.00
A-22	1,700	S.Y.	Type 1 Geogrid for EBS Areas	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.80	\$4,760.00
A-23	17,580	S.Y.	Fine Grading and Compaction of Aggregate Base	\$1.25	\$21,975.00	\$4.93	\$86,669.40
A-24	2,390	TON	2-1/4 Inch HMA Pavement 3LT 58-28S	\$69.00	\$164,910.00	\$81.00	\$193,590.00
A-25	1,860	TON	1-3/4 Inch HMA Pavement 4LT 58-28S	\$75.00	\$139,500.00	\$91.00	\$169,260.00
A-26	130	L.F.	Sawing Asphalt (WisDOT Item No. 690.0150)	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$1.55	\$201.50
A-27	850	L.F.	Sawing Concrete (WisDOT Item No. 690.0250)	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$2.25	\$1,912.50
A-28		S.Y.	Sawing Concrete (WisDOT Item No. 690.0250) 6 Inch Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	\$84.41	\$16,882.00	\$111.00	\$22,200.00 712 . 5 3/4
A-29	5 200	L.F.	Ditching	\$7.11	\$1,422.00	\$103.00	\$20,600.00
A-30	3,000	S.F.	Concrete Ditch Liner	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.50	\$112,500.00
A-31	1,300	S.F.	Ditch Restoration	\$2.75	\$3,575.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
A-32	2,800	S.Y.	Lawn Restoration	\$9.75	\$27,300.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00
A-33	1	L.S.	Contractor Quality Control Testing	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
			TOTAL (Items A-1 through A-33, Inclusive)		\$812,342.68		\$1,106,366.80

HOELZEL HAVEN SUBDIVISION

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B-1	20	L.F.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
B-2	62	Ea.	Remove and Salvage Existing Culvert	\$700.00	\$43,400.00	\$230.00	\$14,260.00
B-3	153	L.F.	12 Inch Storm Sewer	\$59.00	\$9,027.00	\$59.00	\$9,027.00
B-4	2	Ea.	Catch Basin	\$2,735.00	\$5,470.00	\$2,735.00	\$5,470.00
B-5	1	Ea.	Yard Drain	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
B-6	147	L.F.	15" x 21" CMP-Arc Culvert	\$78.00	\$11,466.00	\$77.70	\$11,421.90
B-7	11	Ea.	15" x 21" CMP-Arc Flared End Section	\$328.60	\$3,614.60	\$470.00	\$5,170.00
B-8	1,300	L.F.	18 Inch CMP Culvert	\$69.50	\$90,350.00	\$66.50	\$86,450.00
B-9	114	Ea.	18 Inch CMP Flared End Section	\$354.86	\$40,454.04	\$382.00	\$43,548.00
B-10	138	L.F.	24 Inch CMP Culvert	\$78.50	\$10,833.00	\$82.55	\$11,391.90
B-11	6	Ea.	24 Inch CMP Flared End section	\$439.03	\$2,634.18	\$505.00	\$3,030.00
B-12	16	Ea.	Install Salvaged Culvert	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$875.00	\$14,000.00
B-13	7,900	L.F.	Ditching Including Placement of Topsoil	\$7.11	\$56,169.00	\$45.00	\$355,500.00
B-14	1,760	S.Y.	Sod for Ditch Flowline	\$8.00	\$14,080.00	\$10.00	\$17,600.00
B-15	9,750	S.Y.	Hydroseed, Fertilizer and Hydromulch	\$5.25	\$51,187.50	\$2.00	\$19,500.00
B-16	500	MGAL	Seed Water	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
B-17	62	Ea.	Culvert Pipe Ditch Check	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00
B-18	14,200	S.Y.	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	\$2.30	\$32,660.00	\$0.77	\$10,934.00
B-19	2,000	C.Y.	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00
B-20	4,000	TON	Base Aggregate Dense, 3 Inch for EBS Areas	\$15.50	\$62,000.00	\$17.75	\$71,000.00
B-21	3,500	S.Y.	Type 1 Geogrid for EBS Areas	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.48	\$8,680.00
B-22	15	Ea.	Sanitary Manhole Reconstruction	\$615.00	\$9,225.00	\$760.00	\$11,400.00
B-23	16,200	S.Y.	Fine Grading and Compaction of Aggregate Base	\$1.25	\$20,250.00	\$2.80	\$45,360.00
B-24	1,950	TON	2-1/4 Inch HMA Pavement 3LT 58-28S	\$69.00	\$134,550.00	\$80.00	\$156,000.00
B-25	1,490	TON	1-3/4 Inch HMA pavement 4LT 58-28S	\$75.00	\$111,750.00	\$90.00	\$134,100.00
B-26	1,450	L.F.	Sawing Asphalt (WisDOT Item No. 690.0150)	\$1.50	\$2,175.00	\$1.55	\$2,247.50
B-27	80	L.F.	Sawing Concrete (WisDOT Item No. 690.0250)	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$2.25	\$180.00
B-28	800	TON	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4 Inch for Driveway Aprons	\$15.50	\$12,400.00	\$17.77	\$14,216.00
B-29	33,000	S.F.	3 Inch HMA Driveway Pavement	\$3.00	\$99,000.00	\$3.25	\$107,250.00
B-30	100	Ea.	Driveway Apron Slope Paving	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$208.00	\$20,800.00
B-31	1	L.S.	Contractor Quality Control Testing	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
B-32	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
			TOTAL (Items B-1 through B-32, Inclusive)		\$912,860.32		\$1,243,236.30

DAKETIE	W COOK!						
Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C-1	6,300	S.Y.	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	\$2.40	\$15,120.00	\$1.50	\$9,450.00
C-2	300	C.Y.	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
C-3	600	TON	Base Aggregate Dense, 3 Inch for EBS Areas	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$17.75	\$10,650.00
C-4	600	S.Y.	Type 1 Geogrid for EBS Areas	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.48	\$1,488.00
C-5	2	Ea.	Sanitary Manhole Reconstruction	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
C-6	7,400	S.Y.	Fine Grading and Compaction of Aggregate Base	\$1.80	\$13,320.00	\$3.85	\$28,490.00
C-7	850	TON	2-1/4 Inch HMA Pavement 3LT 58-28S	\$70.85	\$60,222.50	\$82.50	\$70,125.00
C-8	660	TON	1-3/4 Inch HMA Pavement 4LT 58-285	\$78.00	\$51,480.00	\$91.00	\$60,060.00
C-9	500	L.F.	Sawing Asphalt (WisDOT Item No. 690.0150)	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.55	\$775.00
C-10	3,450	S.F.	3 Inch HMA Driveway Pavement	\$3.10	\$10,695.00	\$4.20	\$14,490.00
C-11	1	L.S.	Contractor Quality Control Testing	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
			TOTAL (Items C-1 through C-11, Inclusive)		\$171,242.50		\$207,148.00

Bid	2022001 - 2022 Street Construction Project - Cherryvale Avenue (Bid Opening on 4-14-2022 @ 2:00 p.m.	/		-		Construction
id m	Description	Unit	Bid Qty		Unit Cost	Bid Amount
	TIES				un	TILITIES
	Furnish & Install 15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer; Complete as Specified	LF	270.0		68.00	\$ 18,360
-	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Storm Sewer Main; Complete as Specified	LF	100.0	\$		\$ 6,400
	Furnish & Install 2'x 3' Catch Basin w/ 18" Sump; Complete as Specified	EA	7.0	\$		\$ 19,460
-	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure; Complete as specified	EA	6.0	Š		\$ 2,280
	Adjust Existing Storm Manhole Includes Addition or Removal of Rings as Necessary	EA	11.0	\$		\$ 4,510
-	Adjust Existing Storm Inlet, Includes Addition or Removal of Adjustment Rings as Necessary	EA	12.0	\$		\$ 4,920
-		EA	1.0	\$		\$ 518
_	Furnish & Install Neenah R-1550 Manhole Casting (Undist.)			_		
	Furnish & Install Storm Sewer Inlet Casting Neenah R-3067 (Undist.)	EA	1.0	\$		\$ 750
	Storm Sewer Utility Line Opening (ULO)	EA	2.0	\$		\$ 2,050
_	Construction Staking (Storm)	LS	1.0	\$		\$ 3,664
_	Furnish & Install Sanitary Sewer External Manhole Chimney Seal; Complete as Specified	EA	8.0	\$		\$ 4,720
	Furnish & Install Sanitary Sewer External Chimney Seal Extension; Complete as Necessary	EA	1.0	\$		\$ 320
	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Includes Addition or Removal of Rings as Necessary	EA	8.0	\$		\$ 3,280
	Adjust Existing Water Valve Box; Complete as Specified	EA	15.0	\$		\$ 4,125
	Adjust Existing Hydrant to Finished Nozzle Grade, Includes any Addition or Removal of Materials as Necessary	EA	5.0	\$	80.00	\$ 400
			UTILITIES SUB-TOTAL			\$75,75
3	ON CONTROL		M. 10-400 (4) SERVE	(1) (Sec.)		N CONTROL
	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence; Complete as Specified	LF	220.00	\$		\$ 440
	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove 12" Sediment Log (Undist.)	LF	30.00	\$	10.00	\$ 300
	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Culvert Pipe Check (Undist.)	EA	2.00	\$	50.00	\$ 100
	Furnish, Install, Maintain, & Remove Type D-HR Inlet Protection; Complete as Specified	EA	21.00	\$	100.00	\$ 2,100
i	Furnish, Install, Maintain, & Remove Site Track-out Control (Undist.)	EA	1.00	\$	0.01	\$ 0
	Watering (For Compaction and Dust Control)	LS	1.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000
			CONTROL SUB-TOTAL		State of the State	\$3,940
IN	IG			of the re	P/	AVING
	Traffic Control (Paving)	LS	1	\$		
	Construction Staking (Paving)	LS	1	ş		\$ 17,897
	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Includes 3" Aggregate Base; Complete as Specified	SF	15,585.00	\$		\$ 113,770
	5" Concrete Trail, Includes 4" Aggregate Base; Complete as Specified	SF	11,555.00	\$		\$ 81,462
5		SF SF		\$		
5	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Includes 3" Aggregate Base; Complete as Specified	-	410			
1	7" Concrete Sidewalk & Apron, Includes 5" Aggregate Base; Complete as Specified	SF	3,240.00	\$		\$ 27,540
	Furnish & Install 24"x 48" Detectable Warning Field; Complete as Specified	EA	8	\$		\$ 1,920
1	Furnish & Install Drilled Sidewalk/Driveway Tie-Bars (No. 4 x 12"); Complete as Specified	EA	4	\$		\$ 20
			470	\$		\$ 9,400
	Furnish & Install No. 4 Reinforcing Rods; Complete as Specified	LF				\$ 900
i	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified	LF	300	\$		
l	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified	LF LF	75	\$	3.00	\$ 225
2	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY	75 860	\$	3.00 4.50	\$ 225 \$ 3,870
2	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified	LF LF	75	\$	3.00 4.50	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY	75 860	\$	3.00 4.50 12.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Compléte as Specified	LF LF SY SY	75 860 20	\$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF	75 860 20 34	\$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base	LF LF SY SY LF	75 860 20 34 8,400.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF CY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65 0.01	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement in-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY LF CY CY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65 0.01 0.01	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.)	LF LF SY SY LF CY CY CY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65 0.01 0.01 29.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.)	LF LF SY SY LF CY CY CY SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 4,500 \$ 1,000
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Regregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2X" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF CY CY CY SY SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 10.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 45.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverise Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2X" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1X" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00 45.00 25.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Oncrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY CY CY CY SY SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 5 (2½" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY GAL	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4,50 12.00 0.65 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install T" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Drilled Dowel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY GAL	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 20 \$ 11,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 4,361 \$ 4,361 \$ 4,361
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Oncrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified furnish & Install Tack Downel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified furnish & Install Filled Dowel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified furnish & Install Filled Dowel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified furnish & Install Filled Dowel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified furnish & Install Filled Dowel Bars (1%"x 18"); Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY GAL SY EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 20 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,50 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 7,290
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tr" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb - HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Drilled Dowel Bars (1%" x18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tr" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb - HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Tr Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb - Specified Furnish & Install Tr Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish and Install Tr Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY GAL SY EA SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 4,361 \$ 367,181
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement in-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dirilled Dowel Bars (1%" x 18"); Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400,00 2,045,00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510,00 32	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 38.61	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 2440 \$ 5 340 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2,50 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 40,50 \$ 435 \$ 435 \$ 435 \$ 5 435 \$
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 5 (2½" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 5 (1½" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install To "Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install To "Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install To "Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY SY SY SY LF SY CY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA SY SY	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 2017 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 32 5,130.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29,00 45,00 25,00 16.42 3.03 43,61 15,00 8.50	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 20 \$ 17,980 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 40,361 \$ 43,61 \$ 367,181 \$ 1,440 \$ 43,605
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverise Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified furnish & Install 3" Breaker Run (Undist.) Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Toncrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY GAL SY EA EA SY LF SY SY LF SY EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 32 5,130.00 3	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 38.61	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,561 \$ 4356 \$ 367,181 \$ 4356 \$ 367,181 \$ 36,605 \$ 360,85
	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 5 (2½" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Dri Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Dri Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 36 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 37" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400,00 2,045,00 217 620 100 250 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510,00 32 5,130,00 3 3,00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 29.00 45.00 45.00 25.00 36.61 15.00 8.50 38.61 45.00 8.50 8.50 100.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5 20 \$ 2 2 \$ 17,980 \$ 1,000 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 4361 \$ 4365 \$ 367,181 \$ 43,650 \$ 367,181 \$ 43,650 \$ 43,650 \$ 43,650 \$ 5 5 43,650 \$ 5 43,650
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2X" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1X" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tre Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Concrete Curb & Gutter – Mountable; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs & Posts; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified	LF LF SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 2,17 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 32 5,130.00 3 3,000 2.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.05 0.05 0.01 29.00 45.00 4.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 45.00 150.00 150.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 11,100 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 435,605 \$ 367,181 \$ 1,440 \$ 343,605 \$ 345,605 \$ 35,605 \$ 35
11 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Gotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish & Install Gotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install To Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb - HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Fill En Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #1 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY GAL EA EA SY SY EA EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 43.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 3 2,5130.00 3 3.00 2.00 4.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 38.61 45.00 100.00 175.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 17,980 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 40,361 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 368,500 \$ 367,181 \$ 368,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2X" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1X" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tre Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 3" Concrete Curb & Gutter – Mountable; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs & Posts; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install 4" Signs and Post; complete as Specified	LF LF SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 2,17 620 100 250 444 444 13.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 32 5,130.00 3 3,000 2.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00 25.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 38.61 45.00 100.00 175.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 11,100 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 4,361 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 435,605 \$ 367,181 \$ 1,440 \$ 343,605 \$ 345,605 \$ 35,605 \$ 35
11 13 33 33 33 33 34 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44	Saw-cut Asphalt Pavement; Complete as Specified Saw-cut Concrete Pavement; Complete as Specified Remove - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter; Complete as Specified Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement In-Place, Use as Base Common Excavation; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Import Structural Fill; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Gotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish & Install Gotextile Fabric - Type HR (Undist.) Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (1%" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install To Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb - HES (Undist.) Furnish & Install Fill En Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #6 Tie Bars; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #7 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install #1 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch; Complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign and Post; complete as specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified Furnish & Install Fairot Sign Post; complete as Specified	LF LF SY SY LF SY CY CY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY GAL EA EA SY SY EA EA EA	75 860 20 34 8,400.00 2,045.00 217 620 100 250 444 444 43.3 100 29 36 9,510.00 3 2,5130.00 3 3.00 2.00 4.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.00 4.50 12.00 0.65 0.01 0.01 29.00 45.00 45.00 16.42 3.03 43.61 15.00 8.50 38.61 45.00 100.00 150.00	\$ 225 \$ 3,870 \$ 240 \$ 5,460 \$ 5,460 \$ 20 \$ 17,980 \$ 4,500 \$ 11,100 \$ 7,290 \$ 40,361 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 367,181 \$ 368,500 \$ 367,181 \$ 368,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$ 369,181 \$ 369,500 \$

ALTERNATE 1 BID FORM 4" ASPHALT TRAIL OVER 5" OF 3/4" BASE AGGREGATE DENSE - (REMOVE 5" CONCRETE WALK) (BID ITEM 25 WILL BE REPLACED & INSERT BID ITEMS BELOW IF ACCEPTED)

PAVI	NG - CHERRYVALE (ALTERNATE NO. 1)	Car Carlot Till	Property of		PAVING (AL	TERNAT	E NO. 1)
57	Furnish & Install; Base Aggregate Dense 3/4"	CY	178.00		\$ 52.00	\$	9,256.00
58	Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (2¼" Asphalt Binder Course); Complete as Specified	SY	1284.00		\$ 21.72	\$	27,888.48
59	Furnish and Install HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (1¾" Asphalt Surface Course); Complete as Specified	SY	1284.00		\$ 15.86	\$	20,364.24
60	Furnish & Install Tack Coat; Complete as Specified	GAL	38.50	1	\$ 3.03	\$	116.66
	tining and a processor with the control of the second state of the second state of the control of the second state of the seco	Alten	nate No. 1 Sub-Total				\$57,625.38

Alternate No. 1 Sub-Total	\$57,625.38
Base Bid Total (Excluding Bid Item 25)	\$772,707.42
Alternate No. 1 + Base Bid-Totals	\$830,332.80

ALTERNATE 2 BID FORM 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (NON-DOWELED)) — (REMOVE 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (NON-DOWELED))

PAVI	NG - CHERRYVALE (ALTERNATE NO. 2)		PAVING (AL	TERNA	TE NO. 2)		
61	Common Excavation (Replaces Bid Item 37 if accepted)	CY	2295.00	\$	0.01	\$	22.95
62	Furnish & Install; Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4" (Replaces Bid Item 39 if accepted)	CY	674.00	\$	29.00	\$	19,546.00
63	8" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb – HES (Replaces Bid Item 45 if accepted)	SY	100.00	\$	46.52	\$	4,652.00
64	8" Concrete Pavement (Non-Doweled) with Integral Curb (Replaces Bid Item 48 if accepted)	SY	9510.00	\$	41.52	\$	394,855.20
		Alter	nate No. 2 Sub-Total				\$419,076,15

Alternate No. 2 Sub-Total	\$419,076.15
Base Bid Total (Excluding Bid Item 37, 39, 45, 48)	\$831,502.72
Alternate No. 2 Base Bid-Totals	\$1,250,578.87

Alternate No. 1 - Sub-Total =	\$57,625.38
Alternate No. 2 - Sub-Total =	\$419,076.15
Base Bid Total (Excluding Bid Items 25, 37,39,45,48)	\$750,039.97
Alternate No. 1 + Alternate No. 2 + Base Bid-Totals	\$1,226,741.50



PROJECT 22-05 SIDEWALK AND CURB REPAIR RID TAB

ITEM DESCRIPTION STREET AND DRAINAGE CO Provide 3/4" (SD-01 Course Remove and F SD-02 Sidewalk and Remove and F SD-03 Sidewalk, Ran Remove and F SD-04 Sidewalk Sidewalk Sidewalk	ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION (SIDEWALK REPAIR AREA) Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base SD-01 Course TON 2 Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SD-03 Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway SD-04 Sidewalk Cristics City Sy 3 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete SY 3 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete SY 3 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete SY 3	TON SY SY	QTY REA) 200 50	\$31.50 \$378.00 \$78.00	BIDDER NO. 1 JIM FISCHER, INC PRICE AMOUNT BID \$31.50 \$6,300.00 \$95.00 \$4,750.00 \$78.00 \$23,400.00 \$75.50 \$113,250.00	### BIDDE MARTELL CO UNIT PRICE \$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00	### BIDDER NO. 2 MARTELL CONSTRUCTION ### STANDARD \$7,000.00 ### \$35.00 \$7,000.00 ### \$95.00 \$28,500.00 ### \$85.00 \$127,500.00 ### \$85.00 \$127,500.00	\$100.00 \$90.00	BIDDER NO. 3 AL DIX CONCRETE INC IIT PRICE AMOUNT BID \$30.00 \$6,000.00 \$110.00 \$5,500.00 \$100.00 \$30,000.00 \$90.00 \$135,000.00
ITEM DESCRI STREET AND DRAINA STREET AND DRAINA SD-01 Course Remov SD-02 Sidewa SD-03 Sidewa SD-04 Sidewa Drilled	AGE CONSTRUCTION (SIDEWALK e 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base e and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway ve and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway ve and Replace 4" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway alk, Ramp and Driveway	TON SY SY	QTY REA) 200 50 1500		0.00 00.00 BID	\$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00			\$6,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
STREET AND DRAINA STREET AND DRAINA SD-01 Course Remov SD-02 Sidewa SD-03 Sidewa SD-04 Sidewa Drilled	AGE CONSTRUCTION (SIDEWALK e 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base ve and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway ve and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway ve and Replace 4" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway ve and Replace 4" Concrete	TON SY SY	QTY REA) 200 50 300			\$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00		Market Programme Control of the Cont	\$6,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
STREET AND DRAINA Provide SD-01 Course Remov SD-02 Sidewa SD-03 Sidewa SD-04 Sidewa Drilled	e 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base e 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base /e and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway /e and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete	TON SY SY	200 50 300	\$31.50 \$95.00 \$78.00	\$6,300.00 \$4,750.00 \$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$28,500.00 \$127,500.00	\$30.00 \$110.00 \$100.00	\$6,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
	e 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base /e and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway /e and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway ve and Replace 4" Concrete alk	TON SY	200 50 300	\$31.50 \$95.00 \$78.00 \$75.50	\$6,300.00 \$4,750.00 \$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$28,500.00 \$127,500.00	\$30.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$90.00	\$6,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
	/e and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway /e and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete alk	TON SY	50 300 1500	\$31.50 \$95.00 \$78.00 \$75.50	\$6,300.00 \$4,750.00 \$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$35.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$28,500.00 \$127,500.00	\$110.00 \$100.00 \$90.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
	/e and Replace 8" Concrete alk and Driveway /e and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete alk	SY SY	300 1500	\$95.00 \$78.00 \$75.50	\$4,750.00 \$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00	\$5,000.00 \$28,500.00 \$127,500.00	\$110.00 \$100.00 \$90.00	\$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
	ye and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway ye and Replace 4" Concrete alk	SY SY	300 1500	\$95.00 \$78.00 \$75.50	\$4,750.00 \$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$100.00 \$95.00 \$85.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00 \$100.00 \$90.00	\$5,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$135,000.00
	/e and Replace 6" Concrete alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete / alk	SY	300	\$78.00 \$75.50	\$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00 \$127,500.00	\$100.00 \$90.00	\$30,000.00
	alk, Ramp and Driveway /e and Replace 4" Concrete alk	SY	300 1500	\$78.00 \$75.50	\$23,400.00 \$113,250.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
	alk	SY	1500	\$75.50	\$113,250.00	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
	alk	SY	1500	\$75.50	\$113,250.00	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
Drilled							5		
	Drilled He Bars (Existing Sidewalk,	!							
Provide	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for								
SD-06 Curb a	Curb and Sidewalk	ᄕ	300	\$3.15	\$945.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
Provide	Provide Detectable Warning Field								
SD-07 (Natura	(Natural Patina)	EA	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
STREET AND DRAINA	DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)	LOCATIONS	s)						
Provide	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base								
SD-08 Course		TON	300	\$31.50	\$9,450.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
Remov	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete								
SD-09 Curb ar	Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
Remov	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete								
SD-10 Curb ar	Curb and Gutter (Integral)	F	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Remov	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled								
SD-11 Concre	Concrete Pavement	SY	50	\$94.50	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
Remov	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete								
SD-12 Sidewa	Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
Remov	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete								
SD-13 Sidewa	Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway	SY	50	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00



PROJECT 22-05 SIDEWALK AND CURB REPAIR BID TAB

	SD-22 A	SD-21 (I	SD-20 C	SD-19 D	SD-18 P	SD-17 C	R	SD-16 S	R	SD-15 R	P	SD-14 D	0	R	ITEM D	1	427
	Adjust Manhole	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, Curb and Gutter)	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	Concrete Sidewalk (DOT Red)	Remove and Replace 4" Colored	Sidewalk	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete	Ramp	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk and	Driveway (DOT Red)	Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and	Remove and Replace 6" Colored	DESCRIPTION		
	EA	EA	뉴	EA	SY	SY		SY		SY		SY			UNIT		
TOTAL BID	5	30	500	100	700	100		200		200		50			QTY		
	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$3.15	\$5.95	\$58.00	\$155.00		\$80.00		\$88.00		\$137.00			UNIT PRICE	JIM FIS	BIDDE
\$316,620.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,575.00	\$595.00	\$40,600.00	\$15,500.00		\$16,000.00		\$17,600.00		\$6,850.00			AMOUNT BID	JIM FISCHER, INC	BIDDER NO. 1
	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$75.00	\$120.00		\$85.00		\$90.00		\$130.00			UNIT PRICE	MARTELL CO	BIDDE
\$348,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$52,500.00	\$12,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$6,500.00			AMOUNT BID	TELL CONSTRUCTION	BIDDER NO. 2
	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$63.00	\$130.00		\$90.00		\$95.00		\$150.00			UNIT PRICE	AL DIX CO	BIDD
\$357,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$13,000.00	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$18,000.00		\$19,000.00		\$7,500.00			AMOUNT BID	AL DIX CONCRETE INC	BIDDER NO. 3



		_	SC-06 Ac		Ш		SC-02 Ac	ചമ	SD-26 Tr	SD-25 Tr	SD-24 Sa	SD-23 Pr	_	SD-20 Dr	_	SD-18 Pr	SD-17 Pr	SD-16 Re	SD-15 Re	SD-14 Re	SD-13 Re	SD-12 Re	SD-11 Pr	SD-10 Pr	SD-09 Pr	SD-08 Pr	SD-07 Pr	SD-06 Pr	SD-05 Pr	SD-04 M			SD-01 Cl	W-20 Abandon/Rei	_	\perp		Ш	- 1	ITEM DE		
	Remove and Reset Chain Link Fence and Post at Legion Park	Remove and Reinstall Mailboxes	Adjust Manhole (Scheuring Road)	Adjust Manhole	Adjust Manhole Provide New Casting	Adjust Inlet Provide New Casting	Adjust Inlet	ISTRUCTION	Traffic Control - Ridgeway Boulevard Closure at Webster	Traffic Control - Ridgeway Boulevard Lane Closure	Salvage and Reset Brick Pavers	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Restoration (Merrill Reservoir)	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Hand Form)	Provide Small Asphalt Patch	Provide Large Asphalt Patch	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 5, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (10-inch Depth) and Remove top 4 inches of Material (S. Sixth St & S. Seventh St)	Provide Excavation Below Subgrade	Clearing and Grubbing	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	Provide 6" Water Main 1/2 Offset	Provide 8" Water Main 1/2 Offset	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	Provide Hydrant 11' Bury	DESCRIPTION		
	ıs	EA	ς EΑ	EA	ΕA	E 5	FA FA	6	ıs	LS	SF	ΕA	EA :	r) EA	T	ıs	SY	SY	SY	b SY	ᄕ	F	SY	SY	TON	TON	TON	TON	TON	SY	SY	Q	ō	IS	EA	EA	두	EA	ΕA	UNIT		
TOTAL BID	1	8 5	70	00	13	ω .	7	5	1	1	10	15	150	1,000	5,230	1	15	700	520	1,130	2,010	3,615	20	200	400	700	1,300	1,020	100	5,750	9,610	200	80	1	4	1	205	12	-	QTY		
	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$2.10	\$8,250.00	\$60.50	\$55.75	\$60.50	\$100.00	\$17.55	\$61.80	\$105.00	\$47.50	\$80.50	\$81.75	\$79.50	\$81.50	\$15.00	\$3.20	\$2.85	\$35.00	\$47.25	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,450.00	-	UNIT PRICE	Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
\$2,989,071.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.025.00	\$ 200 00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,575.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,983.00	\$8,250.00	\$907.50	\$39,025.00	\$31,460.00	\$113,000.00	\$35,275.50	\$223,407.00	\$2,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$32,200.00	\$57,225.00	\$103,350.00	\$83,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,400.00	\$27,388.50	\$7,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$65,400.00	\$6,350.00	BID AMOUNT	thers, Inc.	
7	\$1	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	Н	s	\$550.00		\$3,500.00	\$5	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$2.05	\$8,500.00	\$61.00		\$61.00	\$97.85	\$17.55	Ī	\$105.00	\$47.15	\$80.25	\$81.68	\$79.41	\$81.42	\$18.80	\$3.20	\$2.78		\$46.50	\$42,500.00		\$2	Н	\vdash	\rightarrow	UNIT PRICE	David Ten	
\$3,038,867.7	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00	T	\$17,550.00	1	\$3,850.00	¢4 690 0	\$3,500.0	\$5,200.00	\$400.00		1	\$10,200.00	T	\$8,500.00	\$915.00	\$39,655.00	\$31,720.00	\$110,570.50	\$35,275.50	\$2	\$2,100.00	\$9,430.00	\$32,100.00	\$57,176.00	\$103,233.00	\$83,048.40	\$1,880.00	\$18,400.00	\$26,715.80		\$3,720.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,200.00	Γ	\$13,940.00	\$64,500.00	\rightarrow	BID AMOUNT	David Tenor Corporation	
0	\$	\top	53,500.00	$^{+}$	\$1	\top	00 \$350.00	1	\$3,500.00 \$11,200.00	00 \$12,800.00	Г	,,	1	00 \$10.00	T	\$8,			\$63.00	\$100.00	\$24.00	ì	\$100.00	00 \$45.75	\$77.90	\$79.30	\$77.10		\$13.80	ю \$3.10			0 \$45.00	\$6,500.00	$^{+}$		987.00	H	-	T UNIT PRICE		
\$3,101,808.50	ş	\$800.00		T	\$14,092.00	T	\$2,450.00		\$11,200.00	\$1				\$10,000.00		\$8,000.00			\$32,760.00	\$113,000.00	\$48,240.00	\$	\$2,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$31,160.00	\$55,510.00	\$100,230.00	45	\$1,380.00	\$17,825.00	45		\$3,600.00	\$6,500.00	\s	T	\$17,835.00	ş	_	BID AMOUNT	Advance Construction Inc.	
50	Ş	\top	00 \$1,700.00	Т		S	5700.00		00 \$1,225.00			Ş	1	00 \$10.00	T	\$8,0			00 \$76.50	00 \$113.00	00 \$22.00		00 \$102.00	00 \$46.65	\$79.45	\$80.90	\$78.65	\$80.65	00 \$15.00	00 \$3.15			00 \$46.00	00 \$28,000.00	+	T		Н	\dashv	IT UNIT PRICE		
\$3,192,98	s	1	\$11,900.00		\$1		\$4,900.00		S	s		\$	S	\$10,000.00	Ş	30,000.00			\$39,780.00	00 \$127,690.00	30 \$44,220.00	\$23	.,	55 \$9,330.00	\$31,780.00	\$56,630.00	\$102,245.00	\$	\$1,500.00	\$	ŧs.	3,000.00		528,000.00	T	S	316,400.00	Se.		E BID AMOUNT	Feaker & Sons Co Inc	
0.50	ş	П	0.00 \$748.00	_	0.00 \$964.00	\neg	0.00 \$575.00	٦	1,225.00 \$2,509.00	\$12			1	T	T	\$8,																		0.00 \$14,259.00	0.00 \$2,487.00	S	-	0.00 \$6,009.00				
\$3,231,	-	T	Τ		П		T	1	Г			П	\$10.50 \$1,	T	T				\$66.50 \$34,	\$102.50 \$115,	\$18.80 \$37,			\$47.80 \$9,	\$81.40 \$32,	\$82.90 \$58,	\$80.60 \$104,	\$82.60 \$84,	\$18.00 \$1,	\$3.20 \$18,	10		\$47.00 \$3,		T	T		П	3.00 \$7,	UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT	Dorner Inc.	
817.00			\$5,236.00	т	\$12,532.00 \$1,	\neg	\$4,025.00	7	\$2,509.00 \$1,	-	-	П		\$10,500.00		\$8,364.00 \$8,			\$34,580.00	\$115,825.00 \$				\$9,560.00	\$32,560.00	\$58,030.00	\$104,780.00		\$1,800.00	400.00			\$3,760.00	\$14,259.00 \$29,	$\overline{}$	\$2		\$72,108.00 \$5,	-	\rightarrow	Kru	
\$3,	Н	\$65.00	\$750.00	Т	\$1,150.00 \$	Т	\$600.00	7	\$1,500.00			\$370.00	7	\$10.00	Т		\$68.00		\$62.75 \$	\$105.50 \$1	\$19.40 \$		\$100.00	\$48.50	\$82.00 \$	\$81.00 \$	\$8.20 \$			\$3.15 \$	10		\$40.00	\$29,113.75	T	T	\$90.00	П	\$6,550.00	UNIT PRICE BID	Kruczek Construction Inc.	
\$3,250,000.00		\$520.00	\$1,850.00		\$14,950.00		\$4,200.00	00 000 00	\$1,500.00			\$5,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,721.50	\$8,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$42,875.00	\$32,630.00	\$119,215.00	\$38,994.00	\$228,468.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$32,800.00	\$56,700.00	\$10,660.00	\$82,620.00	\$1,700.00	18,112.50	\$27,388.50	\$4,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$29,113.75 \$15,120.00	\$8,400.00	+-		\Box	\$6,550.00	BID AMOUNT UNIT PRICE	ction Inc.	
S		\$87.00	\$620.00	\$470.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,385.00	\$565.00	\$130.00	\$3,085.00	\$5,350.00	\$51.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$8,225.00	\$60.00	\$62.00	\$66.00	\$101.00	\$26.00	\$69.00	\$102.00	\$47.00	\$80.00	\$81.50	\$79.00	\$81.00	\$17.50	\$3.20	\$2.80	\$34.00	\$61.00	15,120.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,960.00	\$96.00	\$5,400.00			PTS Contractors, Inc	
\$3,354,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$696.00	\$4,340.00	\$3,760.00	\$19,370.00	\$4,155.00	\$3.955.00	00 000 95	\$3,085.00	\$5,350.00	\$510.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,460.00	\$8,225.00	\$900.00	\$43,400.00	\$34,320.00	\$114,130.00	\$52,260.00	\$249,435.00	\$2,040.00	\$9,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$57,050.00	\$102,700.00	\$82,620.00	\$1,750.00	\$18,400.00	\$26,908.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,880.00	\$15,120.00		\$2,960.00	\$19,680.00	\$64,800.00		BID AMOUNT	ctors, Inc	
	\$1,515.00	T	\$858.50	$\overline{}$	\$1,212.00		\$757.50	\$15150	\$8,080.00	\$4,040.00	\$50.50	\$371.18	\$10.61	\$10.61	\$2.12	\$8,585.00	\$83.25	\$78.48	\$82.93	\$119.94	\$32.34	\$78.38	\$111.10	\$55.55	\$82.62	\$84.10	\$81.77	\$83.83	ı	\$3.22		\$25.25		\$18,685.00		\$5,177.26		\$5,911.53		UNIT PRICE	De Gro	
\$3,593,717.85	\$1,515.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,009.50	Γ	10		\$5.302.50	\$7 878 0	\$8,080.00	\$4,040.00	\$505.00	\$5,567.70	\$1,591.50	\$10,610.00	\$11,087.60	\$8,585.00	\$1,248.75	\$54,936.00	\$43,123.60	\$135,532.20	\$65,003.40	\$283,343.70	\$2,222.00	\$11,110.00	\$33,048.00	\$58,870.00	\$106,301.00	\$85,506.60	\$1,717.00	\$18,515.00	45		\$4,040.00	\$18,685.00			\$13,443.90		\$7,365.93	BID AMOUNT	De Groot, Inc.	

PROJECT 22-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING